Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd. 浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
里阳半导体有限公司
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
LY82R600M Data Sheet
Features
 Stable breakdown voltage.
 High insulation resistance.
 Low capacitance (≤1.5pF)

 Data communication equipment
 Line test equipment
Part Number Code
LY82R 600 M
LY82R：Size Code, LY8 series, Two electrodes
600：DC Breakdown Voltage=600V@100V/s
M：Impulse Discharge Current=10KA@8/20μs
Marking
Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd. 浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
里阳半导体有限公司
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
Dimensions
Item Dimensions(mm)
D 8.0+0.3,-0.5
T 6.0+0.3,-0.5
d 0.8±0.05
L 20.0min.
Electrical Characteristics
Model Name
DC Breakdown
Voltage
Maximum Impulse
Breakdown Voltage
Impulse
Discharge Current
100V/s 100V/µs 1000V/µs
8/20µs,
1 time
8/20µs,
10 times
LY82R600M 600V±20% 1100V 1300V 15KA 10KA
Model Name
Alternating
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Life
DC
Holdover
Voltage
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
50Hz, 1s
Single
9cycles
10/1000µs,
100A
＜150ms 250VDC 1MHz
LY82R600M 20A 65A 500 times 135V 1GΩ 1.5pF
Packaging (Bulk)
Item PVC Tray Inner Box Carton
Dimensions(mm) 264×145×10 270×145×50 310×280×275
Quantity 100pcs 500pcs 5000pcs
Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd. 浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
里阳半导体有限公司
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
Electrical Ratings
Items Test Condition/Description Requirement
DC Breakdown
Voltage
The voltage is measured with a voltage rate of rise between 100V/s.